LC004909

2024 -- Н 7555

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND

IN GENERAL ASSEMBLY

JANUARY SESSION, A.D. 2024

HOUSE RESOLUTION EXPRESSING CONDOLENCES

<u>Introduced By:</u> Representatives Blazejewski, and Chippendale <u>Date Introduced:</u> February 08, 2024 <u>Referred To:</u> House read and passed

WHEREAS, The House of Representatives has learned with sorrow of the unfortunate

2 passing of:

1

3	Steven P. Sinapi	Representative Fenton-Fung
4	Louis Corvese III	Representative Fenton-Fung
5	Marie Stabile	Representative Fenton-Fung
6	Daniel G. "Doc" Gingras	Representative Shallcross Smith
7	Barbara A. Fetty	Representative McNamara
8	Michael F. Iannella	Representative Fellela
9	Natalie E. Reo	Representative Fenton-Fung
10	Harold Trafford	Speaker Shekarchi
11	Kenneth F. Swain	Representative Kennedy
12	Angela DiMaio	Representative Fenton-Fung
13	Robert J. Hinglebine, Sr.	Representative Kennedy
14	Thomas Ramirez	Representative Slater
15	Eleodora C. Martino	Representative Fenton-Fung
16	NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED. That this House of Represe	

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That this House of Representatives of the
State of Rhode Island extends its sincerest condolences and expression of sympathy to the
bereaved; and be it further

19 RESOLVED, That the Secretary of State be and hereby is respectfully requested to

1 transmit a properly inscribed memorial to the bereaved.

LC004909